

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: March 14, 2022, Contact: Donna Simpson, Director of Communication

(724) 833-2170 DSimpson@CornerstoneCare.com

Cornerstone Care Physician Named one of PA Medical Society's Top Physicians Under 40



Dr. Amber Warren

Waynesburg, PA – Dr. Amber Warren has been named one of the PA Medical Society's Top Physicians Under 40. Dr. Warren is among forty physicians recognized statewide for her medical skills and expertise. The award spotlights the best of the best early career physicians. Honorees were nominated by colleagues and selected by a statewide committee of Pennsylvania Medical Society members.

Dr. Warren is a family medicine physician with Cornerstone Care, a non-profit network of Community Health

Centers that has expanded and improved healthcare in the region for over 44 years. Speaking after receiving notification

of her selection, Dr. Warren stated. "I'm truly honored to be receiving such a prestigious award." She went on to say,

"I love my patients and my community. With my additional role as the Program Director for the residency program I have enjoyed teaching residents and building the program over the years. We work as a team here in Mt. Morris and I have great staff and colleagues to be thankful for as well."

Dr. Warren graduated from West Virginia University in 2006 with a Bachelor of Science degree in Exercise Physiology. She attended medical school at West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine in Lewisburg, WV and completed her Family Medicine Residency at Carilion Clinic in Roanoke, Virginia in 2013. Dr. Warren has been a family medicine physician with Cornerstone Care since and serves as the Director of Cornerstone Care's family medicine residency program. Dr. Warren is board certified in Family Medicine and Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine, and lives in the Mt Morris community with her husband and children.

"Congratulations to Dr. Warren for-well-deserved recognition," said Richard Rinehart, Cornerstone Care CEO.

"Dr. Warren's leadership sets a high standard-as reflected in the excellent care our patients receive from our entire team. If you are one of Cornerstone Care's patients, you feel that level of trust and compassion. Thank you, Dr. Warren."

Dr. Warren is the second Cornerstone Care to be recognized by the PA Medical Society as a Top Physicians Under 40. Dr. Julie Orlosky, family medicine physician at the Cornerstone Care Community Health Center of Burgettstown received the award in 2020.

Cornerstone Care provides family practice and pediatric medicine, psychiatry, family and individual counseling, general dentistry, vision services, help with insurance enrollment and other services to over 22,000 patients at 15 locations throughout the region and through a mobile services unit. Patients are accepted regardless of ability to pay or insurance status. For more information visit the website at www.cornerstoneCare.com